
Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Repairing 8 Slides on I-22 & US 45, known as Federal Aid Project Nos. ER-0002-06(030) / 108055301, ER-0006-02(035) / 108050301,
ER-0002-06(031) / 108052301, ER-0006-02(034) / 108053301, ER-0006-02(033) / 108054301 & ER-0006-02(032) / 108062301 in Lee
County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $1,052,095.95

Cook & Son , LLC Cadamy Contracting, LLC Phillips Contracting Co., Inc.

IRREGULAR

$977,125.75 $1,037,931.45 $1,289,799.80

1 2 3

0010 202-B063 Removal of Concrete Paved Ditch 166.000 SY 10.00 10.00 10.00

0020 203-EX021 Borrow Excavation, AH, FME, Class B9-6 24,115.000 CY 12.00 15.00 19.00

0030 203-G001 Excess Excavation, FM, AH 24,115.000 CY 7.00 9.00 11.00

0040 206-A001 Structure Excavation 27.000 CY 50.00 50.00 50.00

0050 211-B001 Topsoil for Slope Treatment, Contractor Furnished 1,732.000 CY 10.00 10.00 10.00

0060 216-A001 Solid Sodding 132.000 SY 10.00 3.50 11.50

0070 219-A001 Watering 1.000 KGAL 20.00 20.00 20.00

0080 221-A001 Concrete Paved Ditch 2.000 CY 1,000.00 1,500.00 1,000.00

0090 225-A001 Grassing 8.000 ACRE 2,000.00 1,750.00 1,650.00

0100 225-C001 Mulch, Vegetative Mulch 16.000 TON 250.00 188.00 275.00

0110 229-A001 Erosion Mat 289.000 SY 50.00 60.00 50.00

0120 234-A001 Temporary Silt Fence 1,925.000 LF 4.50 5.00 5.00

0130 234-C001 Super Silt Fence 200.000 LF 15.00 15.00 11.50

0140 237-A002 Wattles, 20" 310.000 LF 8.00 6.25 8.80

0150 246-A001 Sandbags 58.000 LF 6.00 6.25 6.60

0160 249-B001 Remove and Reset Riprap 300.000 CY 15.00 30.00 50.00

0170 304-D004 Granular Material, Size 57 25.000 TON 100.00 50.00 100.00

0180 601-B001 Class "B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures 24.000 CY 1,400.00 1,800.00 2,000.00

0190 602-A001 Reinforcing Steel 150.000 LBS 5.00 4.00 5.00

0200 603-CA011 18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III 16.000 LF 50.00 72.00 70.00

0210 603-CA026 24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III 16.000 LF 50.00 92.00 70.00

0220 603-CA066 42" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III 8.000 LF 180.00 165.00 200.00

0230 603-CA111 66" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III 24.000 LF 370.00 400.00 400.00

0240 603-RA002 18" Pipe Removed and Relaid 22.000 LF 45.00 60.00 50.00

0250 603-RA003 24" Pipe Removed and Relaid 24.000 LF 45.00 60.00 50.00

0260 603-RA007 42" Pipe Removed and Relaid 75.000 LF 75.00 100.00 100.00
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Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Repairing 8 Slides on I-22 & US 45, known as Federal Aid Project Nos. ER-0002-06(030) / 108055301, ER-0006-02(035) / 108050301,
ER-0002-06(031) / 108052301, ER-0006-02(034) / 108053301, ER-0006-02(033) / 108054301 & ER-0006-02(032) / 108062301 in Lee
County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $1,052,095.95

Cook & Son , LLC Cadamy Contracting, LLC Phillips Contracting Co., Inc.

IRREGULAR

$977,125.75 $1,037,931.45 $1,289,799.80

1 2 3

0270 603-RA011 66" Pipe Removed and Relaid 56.000 LF 120.00 100.00 150.00

0280 605-AA001 Geotextile for Subsurface Drainage, Type III 826.000 SY 3.00 1.50 3.50

0290 605-O004 6" Perforated Sewer Pipe for Underdrains, SDR 23.5 750.000 LF 15.00 20.00 20.00

0300 605-P004 6" Non-perforated Sewer Pipe for Underdrains, SDR 23.5 340.000 LF 15.00 20.00 20.00

0310 605-W001 Filter Material for Combination Storm Drain and/or Underdrains,Type A, FM 68.000 CY 85.00 60.00 100.00

0320 605-W002 Filter Material for Combination Storm Drain and/or Underdrains,Type B, FM 1,483.000 CY 45.00 45.00 40.00

0330 605-Z003 Underdrain Appurtenances, Sign 8.000 EA 120.00 100.00 150.00

0340 605-Z006 Underdrain Appurtenances, Small Animal Guard 8.000 EA 100.00 100.00 150.00

0350 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 60,000.00 40,000.00 70,000.00

0360 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 125,000.00 65,000.00 110,000.00

0370 815-A002 Loose Riprap, Size 100 1,575.000 TON 45.00 50.00 55.00

0380 815-E001 Geotextile under Riprap 1,375.000 SY 2.75 1.50 3.50

0390 815-F002 Sediment Control Stone 20.000 TON 60.00 50.00 100.00

0400 907-228-A002 Erosion Control Blanket, Type II 12,343.000 SY 2.00 1.65 2.50
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Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Repairing 8 Slides on I-22 & US 45, known as Federal Aid Project Nos. ER-0002-06(030) / 108055301, ER-0006-02(035) / 108050301,
ER-0002-06(031) / 108052301, ER-0006-02(034) / 108053301, ER-0006-02(033) / 108054301 & ER-0006-02(032) / 108062301 in Lee
County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $1,052,095.95

Century Construction Group,
Inc.

Key, LLC

$1,335,269.50 $1,606,471.00

4 5

0010 202-B063 Removal of Concrete Paved Ditch 166.000 SY 10.00 12.50

0020 203-EX021 Borrow Excavation, AH, FME, Class B9-6 24,115.000 CY 17.50 23.50

0030 203-G001 Excess Excavation, FM, AH 24,115.000 CY 8.40 13.50

0040 206-A001 Structure Excavation 27.000 CY 48.00 56.00

0050 211-B001 Topsoil for Slope Treatment, Contractor Furnished 1,732.000 CY 19.00 11.50

0060 216-A001 Solid Sodding 132.000 SY 12.50 13.00

0070 219-A001 Watering 1.000 KGAL 20.00 20.00

0080 221-A001 Concrete Paved Ditch 2.000 CY 1,350.00 1,150.00

0090 225-A001 Grassing 8.000 ACRE 2,500.00 1,900.00

0100 225-C001 Mulch, Vegetative Mulch 16.000 TON 310.00 315.00

0110 229-A001 Erosion Mat 289.000 SY 55.00 60.00

0120 234-A001 Temporary Silt Fence 1,925.000 LF 5.60 5.75

0130 234-C001 Super Silt Fence 200.000 LF 18.00 13.50

0140 237-A002 Wattles, 20" 310.000 LF 10.00 10.15

0150 246-A001 Sandbags 58.000 LF 7.50 7.50

0160 249-B001 Remove and Reset Riprap 300.000 CY 26.80 56.25

0170 304-D004 Granular Material, Size 57 25.000 TON 110.00 115.00

0180 601-B001 Class "B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures 24.000 CY 2,100.00 2,250.00

0190 602-A001 Reinforcing Steel 150.000 LBS 8.30 10.00

0200 603-CA011 18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III 16.000 LF 128.00 100.00

0210 603-CA026 24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III 16.000 LF 145.00 100.00

0220 603-CA066 42" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III 8.000 LF 297.00 250.00

0230 603-CA111 66" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III 24.000 LF 380.00 450.00

0240 603-RA002 18" Pipe Removed and Relaid 22.000 LF 73.00 60.00

0250 603-RA003 24" Pipe Removed and Relaid 24.000 LF 70.00 60.00

0260 603-RA007 42" Pipe Removed and Relaid 75.000 LF 80.00 125.00
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Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Repairing 8 Slides on I-22 & US 45, known as Federal Aid Project Nos. ER-0002-06(030) / 108055301, ER-0006-02(035) / 108050301,
ER-0002-06(031) / 108052301, ER-0006-02(034) / 108053301, ER-0006-02(033) / 108054301 & ER-0006-02(032) / 108062301 in Lee
County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $1,052,095.95

Century Construction Group,
Inc.

Key, LLC

$1,335,269.50 $1,606,471.00

4 5

0270 603-RA011 66" Pipe Removed and Relaid 56.000 LF 120.00 175.00

0280 605-AA001 Geotextile for Subsurface Drainage, Type III 826.000 SY 3.50 4.00

0290 605-O004 6" Perforated Sewer Pipe for Underdrains, SDR 23.5 750.000 LF 21.00 22.50

0300 605-P004 6" Non-perforated Sewer Pipe for Underdrains, SDR 23.5 340.000 LF 20.00 22.50

0310 605-W001 Filter Material for Combination Storm Drain and/or Underdrains,Type A, FM 68.000 CY 103.00 115.00

0320 605-W002 Filter Material for Combination Storm Drain and/or Underdrains,Type B, FM 1,483.000 CY 65.00 60.00

0330 605-Z003 Underdrain Appurtenances, Sign 8.000 EA 154.00 175.00

0340 605-Z006 Underdrain Appurtenances, Small Animal Guard 8.000 EA 150.00 200.00

0350 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 127,000.00 100,750.00

0360 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 132,000.00 150,000.00

0370 815-A002 Loose Riprap, Size 100 1,575.000 TON 57.00 62.50

0380 815-E001 Geotextile under Riprap 1,375.000 SY 3.30 4.00

0390 815-F002 Sediment Control Stone 20.000 TON 97.00 115.00

0400 907-228-A002 Erosion Control Blanket, Type II 12,343.000 SY 2.50 2.75
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